

# **News Release**

Oct 7, 2024

**Homura Heavy Industries Corporation** 

# **Smallest USV with Camera at CEATEC 2024**

You can also watch demonstration videos of the latest model.

Homura Heavy Industries Corporation (located at 57-9 Anaguchi, Takizawa City, Iwate, Japan; CEO: Yosuke Furusawa) will have a booth at CEATEC 2024 from October 15<sup>th</sup> (Tuesday) to October 18<sup>th</sup> (Friday), 2024.







Length 0.6m, lightweight 7kg (excluding battery), no assembly required. Can be carried and used by one person.

It starts up in just one minute, so you can get work done in less time. With its user-friendly "intuitive operation," it can take over the task of "seeing" and "taking pictures" in any water area. It can be operated remotely from a safe location, improving the safety of people working in water areas.

At the booth, we will also have a demonstration video available, showing the smallest USV with camera "Swimmy Eye" navigating the water's surface, as well as camera footage from the camera attached to the "Swimmy Eye".

Homura Heavy Industries is actively developing various solutions and water surface drones for challenging fields such as coast guard operations, water rescue, water quality and marine surveys, bathymetry, seabed topography, seaweed bed surveys, water infrastructure inspections, box culvert inspections, water surface cleaning (garbage and oil collection), waterborne logistics,



# **News Release**

tourism, leisure, and more. Our focus is on product development and sales of water surface drones that contribute to resolving labor shortages, saving labor, and improving safety across different industries and water environments. We are also engaged in research and development related to Bio Group Control® and contract development of outdoor systems for various companies.

#### About CEATEC 2024:

The comprehensive exhibition of digital innovation, celebrates its 25th anniversary this year. This year, under the concept of "Toward Society 5.0," we will hold special events and conferences under the 25th anniversary special theme "Innovation for All."

Dates: October 15 (Tuesday) - 18 (Friday), 2024, from 10:00 to 17:00

Venue: Hall 4, 5&6 at Makuhari Messe

Our booth: 4H294, in Next Generation Park
Attendant fee: Free (Pre-registration is required)

For more information, visit the official CEATEC 2024 website.

#### The official CEATEC 2024 website

https://www.ceatec.com/

## **Inquiries and contact**

### **Homura Heavy Industries Corporation**

Email: info@hmrc.co.jp

### **Homura Heavy Industries Corporation**

Established: February 2016 CEO: Yosuke Furusawa

URL: <a href="https://www.hmrc.co.jp/">https://www.hmrc.co.jp/</a> HQ location: Anaguchi 57-9, Takizawa, Iwate, Japan

Operating base: Headquarters, Tokyo Research Lab